Norm-Referenced Scores

Grade 6, Fall
Percent of Students at Stanine 4 and Above
100
District Administrator's
Summary 90
81
809 - — Canadian Norm
Grade: 6.1
Level: 15 70
Test Date: 2008/10/10 2
R SPRING VALLEY [} 60—
District: sD 5
Job#: 8752 - 6756 N 50
o
32
° 40
30
20—
For an explanation of this 10—
report, see "Interpreting
CATe4 Reports" in the 0
CATe4 In-service Folder. ” ) . '
Reading Vocabulary Writing Spelling Mathematics Computation
Conventions & Estimation
simulated data % of Students at Stanine 4 & Above 81 80 80 74 82 71
Mean National Percentile Rank 53 52 46 45 51 37
Mean Grade Equivalent 6.4 6.5 5.7 6.0 6.0 54
Mean Scale Score 519 504 486 513 509 494
Scale Score Standard Deviation 31 38 39 40 30 31
Number of Items 48 40 40 30 60 36
Mean Number Correct 26.5 25.4 20.6 24.4 34.0 13.9
Number-Correct Standard Deviation 71 5.4 5.2 4.6 9.1 5.8
Number-Correct Range 12-43 11-38 7-35 9-30 13-53 5-32
Group Size 587 587 587 587 587 587
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District Administrator's
Summary

Grade: 6.1
Level: 15
Test Date: 2008/10/10

i atpings SPRING VALLEY
District: sD

Job#: 8752 - 6756

For an explanation of this
report, see "Interpreting
CATe4 Reports" in the
CATe4 In-service Folder.

simulated data

SPRING VALLEY SD
Grade 6, Fall

Percent of Students at Each Stanine

Above Average

Average

Below Average

Stanine

- N W A O O N o ©

Canada %

12
17
20
17
12

District %
Reading Vocabulary Comr;}m%ns Spelling Mathematics goggﬁigﬂgg
3 1 0 0 2 2
3 2 5 4 2
8 18 12 12 15 4
20 14 21 23 15 8
27 25 17 12 29 19
16 18 27 21 18 36
16 13 15 16 15 25
4 6 4 4 3
0 1 1 6 0
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District Administrator's
Summary

Grade: 6.1
Level: 15
Test Date: 2008/10/10

i atpings SPRING VALLEY
District: sD

Job#: 8752 - 6756

For an explanation of this
report, see "Interpreting
CATe4 Reports" in the
CATe4 In-service Folder.

simulated data

Norm-Referenced Scores

SPRING VALLEY SD
Grade 6, Fall

Mean National Percentile Rank

100

90—

80

704

60—

404

National Percentile Rank

30

20

% of Students at Stanine 4 & Above
Mean National Percentile Rank
Mean Grade Equivalent

Mean Scale Score

Scale Score Standard Deviation
Number of ltems

Mean Number Correct
Number-Correct Standard Deviation
Number-Correct Range

Group Size

\_

Reading

81
53
6.4
519
31
48
26.5
7.1
12-43
587

Vocabulary

80
52
6.5
504
38
40
254
5.4
11-38
587

37
Writing Spelling Mathematics Computation
Conventions & Estimation
80 74 82 71
46 45 51 37
5.7 6.0 6.0 5.4
486 513 509 494
39 40 30 31
40 30 60 36
20.6 24.4 34.0 13.9
5.2 4.6 9.1 5.8
7-35 9-30 13-53 5-32
587 587 587 587

Canadian Norm

J
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Norm-Referenced Scores

SPRING VALLEY SD
Grade 6

Mean Grade Equivalent

District Administrator's 8.07
Summary
7.5
- 7.0
Grade: 6.1 qc)
Level: 15 § 6.5 6.4 6.5
Test Date: 2008/10/10 5 6.0
O -
District: SPRING VALLEY w 6.0
sD p 5.7
. ©
Job#: 8752 - 6756 ® 5.5 5.4
O]
S 5.0
[0
=
4.5
4.0
For an explanation of this 3.57
report, see "Interpreting - -
CATe4 Reports" in the | ]
CATe4 In-service Folder. " . ) )
Reading Vocabulary Writing Spelling Mathematics Computation
Conventions & Estimation
simulated data % of Students at Stanine 4 & Above 81 80 80 74 82 71
Mean National Percentile Rank 53 52 46 45 51 37
Mean Grade Equivalent 6.4 6.5 5.7 6.0 6.0 5.4
Mean Scale Score 519 504 486 513 509 494
Scale Score Standard Deviation 31 38 39 40 30 31
Number of Items 48 40 40 30 60 36
Mean Number Correct 26.5 25.4 20.6 24.4 34.0 13.9
Number-Correct Standard Deviation 71 5.4 5.2 4.6 9.1 5.8
Number-Correct Range 12-43 11-38 7-35 9-30 13-53 5-32
Group Size 587 587 587 587 587 587
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Criterion-Referenced Scores

? r A‘lj! .I ¢ Reading 0 Percentage of Students 100 Writing Conventions 0 Percentage of Students 100
Group Size = 587 : Group Size = 587 :
e m[wu:::l.;!:1_“ 01 Literary Text L 10 30 Capitalization & L 49
Punctuation
c 56 I c 51 I
P4 N P 0
03 Informational Text L 18 31 Sentence Structure L 48
Cc 80 I Cc 4 I
District Administrator's P21 P4 N
Summary
04 Media Text L 33 32 Paragraph Structure L 28
c o4 I c 71 I
Grade: 6.1 P4 B P1 |
Level: 15
Test Date: 2008/10/10 05 Conventions L 45
District: ~ gh o VALLEY c 51 I _
P31 Spelling 0 Percentage of Students 100
Job#: 8752 - 6756 GI'OUp Size = 587 :
06 Stated/Visual Information L 22 35 Spelling L 6
C 72 I C 65 I
Ps H P 20 N
07 Analysis of Text/Graphics L 9
Cc 89 I
For an explanation of this P3 1
report, see "Interpreting
CATe4 Reports" in the 08 Central Thought L 13
CAT4 In-service Folder. C & I
Ps5 H
simulated data
Vocabulary 0 Percentage of Students 100
Group Size = 587 :
Expectations for Grade 5 ‘ 25 General L 2%
Low - doesn't meet end-of-grade expectations
Competent - meets end-of-grade expectations C 72 I
Proficient - exceeds end-of-grade expectations P2 1
26 Specialized L 12
c &5 I
P21
- - \_ Y,
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District Administrator's
Summary

Grade: 6.1
Level: 15
Test Date: 2008/10/10

i atpings SPRING VALLEY
District: sD

Job#: 8752 - 6756

For an explanation of this
report, see "Interpreting
CATe4 Reports" in the
CATe4 In-service Folder.

simulated data

Expectations for Grade 5

Low - doesn't meet end-of-grade expectations

Competent - meets end-of-grade expectations

Proficient - exceeds end-of-grade expectations

CHTHC

Mathematics
Group Size = 587

52 Number Sense

54 Measurement

55 Geometry & Spatial
Sense

56 Patterns & Algebra

57 Data Management

Computation and
Estimation

Group Size = 587

72 Whole Number
Operations

76 Decimal Operations

78 Estimation & Number
Operations

Percentage of Students

100

31
67

21
73

|
I
|
1
|
|
28
66 I
|
25
|
I
|
|

62
13

20
78

Percentage of Students

100

56
43

[ |
62
35 I
|
43
54 I
1

Criterion-Referenced Scores
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